
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at
6:57:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Arizona

38,542  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SPORT

VIN: 1C4HJXDG5JW172605
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/QAtPzb8IAQcMj3x8OwjA8zLtbdjaSVeaHr504QYkb5xyt_IzcS-jv2E2oy_G09M7Yn7AIMuafQdhkg2KxBuJnao1odSnlPYwwoKgSMJWzcyu5fFEdZ3jbJC1_I0zA1AR0IlLX7nC84NgGt4Toa_c6MgkHSBK8UM6TNc_T4uB0ffduMokqNnskMzCPGTc13B7JVT_CPr-mhPP4--JllYXUxxwQADVSE6128Oje8-He_sIVJpVm5vj2euI1UO69wsLrsjyPbgPty9J0utEr8SREqgQpkk7z8YyskeFnIR8RUqgTsHQS25mezD1TlSNd_nLTVz9FSr3GEKii-cVwlLJJI3QHDEIwvWGvd9o2VrocIQdHqcWbCV6KEGCetK8Wgz_ldOZ64jc.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,433 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

04/18/2018 15 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/11/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 4 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year 9,433/yr 1,739/yr

Last reported odometer reading 16,903 38,542

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/rIBnM6RG4N1bLYiTpIp2DOAMPnSiLQH2TodSUs_0ldZm6tKaU2Z6wksqhDy9baObelgREUhRA07mPsZjFvnw0v-VDTIrhzYYTedTGDrMfXAjSxhoTVq_Lpz9-abXctKk8Wxv04ZSq1O_2-kX2Ix6SaVv_GiP1oLkJioljbORpnMisBRZpkqCgKCrh6YgjeFBOGH5HkynIgMN-Zcs-izbeFiv2T5is_PI1BXLXOgwGgidMWnI2s_4MsDZpZYUUbjvTMvaGoCd3czqeF74-0xjSn2mbku7ec-bTUF5b3j2DPgs6w7otNRkKCwAoX6wxLqcWCxZ8OuXp1igLhr2W2AL_jhj4PhfC_BlQX4nQfvHNqPsHhpjYFTi8Css6xB9tPIuR3lMIaHg-HP8K_I.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/NcnV7albJ0mrCS4WVssy8Zb86qKKF8nqbPlyTTs4CkHwvtKkzYyiDF7FhKmO1GL3eNa-mRtkcsEkkctcRpX4QzJmUOMum7sRYfyODbk1tJEakhSKb6VsRmAkIrDVCbqDVeq25iVw7PNyZ3XwM7IUhUxriIoZPH04KYhutmKhf1D4fpw9thDbYU5jj2qdEI-zZMnHprRgtxI7GK1HoCl5BwNY2ntgjrpHmJybQi0i6qPYW6p5iq8D1FpTPTGBuj9IMS6prMPT_6KHVQHTMGaiUlZr8Axm7o8Lp6HbIU9EHBttOPrFlgjpPOkvC6j04UIBRpyj9lmzn7MSXYzJB61yYDqk6R0XxpD6hNIgnkbiOEDumxG555lpGb7qT3VOAsROZbnPmFoExzeOsvY.cfx


Vehicle color noted as Black

05/21/2018 Kendall Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram
Miami, FL
786-231-2155

4.2 / 5.0

816 Verified Reviews

8,510
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed
Wheel locks installed

06/05/2018 22 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/24/2019 6,117 Kendall Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram
Miami, FL
786-231-2155

4.2 / 5.0

816 Verified Reviews

8,510
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed

02/05/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/06/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #V41 2018 - 2019 JL
STEERING DAMPER
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

06/11/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/06/2019 11,147 Kendall Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram
Miami, FL
786-231-2155

4.2 / 5.0

816 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.kendalldodgechryslerjeepram.com/
http://www.kendalldodgechryslerjeepram.com/
http://www.kendalldodgechryslerjeepram.com/
http://www.kendalldodgechryslerjeepram.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.kendalldodgechryslerjeepram.com/
http://www.kendalldodgechryslerjeepram.com/


8,510
Customer
Favorites

02/24/2020 16,903 Planet Dodge Chrysler
Doral, FL
305-470-8000

4.7 / 5.0

757 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Steering damper replaced

07/09/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,739 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/28/2021 33,500 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

12/16/2021 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #Y95 2018 JL STICTION -
STEERING ASSIST
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

03/20/2024 38,320 JW Auto Care
Scottsdale, AZ
480-947-4687

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

1,361
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter cleaned
Battery/charging system checked
Battery charged
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Engine cleaned
Fluids checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Oil pan drain plug replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.planetdodge.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://jwautocare.com/


Transmission checked
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid flushed

04/20/2024 38,542 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/2/25 6:57:09 PM (CDT)
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-

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



